

**SC no.43/2025
State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors
FIR No. 443/2024
PS Sangam Vihar**

21.01.2025

Fresh charge sheet filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.

**Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Anurag Pandey, Pushpa Devi and Aashish Pandey are stated to be bound down under section 35.3 BNSS.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.**

Copy of charge sheet and other documents have been provided to the complainant against acknowledgment.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks to advance arguments on the point of cognizance of the charge sheet as two more suspects Rahul and Ansh have not been charge sheeted and their role is to be ascertained.

At request, list now for further consideration on 10.02.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.01.2025**