

**SC No. 43 of 2025**  
**State Vs. Anurag Pandey & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**10.02.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All accused in person.  
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Sh. Saurabh Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Main Counsel for the complainant is stated to be not present today and short deferment has been sought to advance arguments on the point of cognizance. The request is allowed.

List now for further consideration on cognizance on **28.02.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/10.02.2025**