

SC No. 43/2025
State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors
FIR no.443/2024
PS Sangam Vihar

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is at the stage of cognizance.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that in the charge sheet, one suspect Babloo has not been charge sheeted and some of the penal provisions have also been left out, in regard to which, he seeks to file protest petition in writing.

At request of Ld. Counsel for complainant, list now for filing of protest petition, if any / further proceeding on 22.03.2025 at 11:15am.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.02.2025