

**SC No. 43 of 2025
State Vs Anurag Pandey & Ors.
FIR No. 443/2024
PS Sangam Vihar**

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Complainant in person.

Complainant has sought adjournment on the ground that her counsel is unable to appear today.

At request, list now for filing of protest petition, if any / further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.03.2025**