

**SC No. 43 of 2025**  
**State Vs Anurag Pandey & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**02.04.2025**

**Present:** Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP  
for the State.  
Sh. Abinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Sh. Saurabh Mishra, Ld Associate Counsel on behalf  
of Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld Previous Counsel for the  
complainant.  
Complainant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama furnished on behalf of the  
complainant. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that since  
he has been appointed to represent the complainant, the previous  
counsel may be directed to hand over the copy of the charge-  
sheet and other documents to him.

Sh. Saurabh Mishra, Ld. Associate Counsel has  
undertaken before the Court to hand over the copy of charge-  
sheet and other documents to Ld. Counsel for the complainant  
within three working days.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant seeks some time to  
go through the charge-sheet and apprise the Court in respect of  
filing of the protest petition, if any, in terms of Order dated  
28.02.2025.

At request on behalf of the complainant, list now for  
afore-said purpose and further consideration on **24.04.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.04.2025**