

**SC No.43/2025**  
**State Vs. Anurag Pandey**  
**FIR No. 443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**24.04.2025**

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
None for the complainant despite repeated calls.

List now for appearance of the complainant and  
consideration on the point of cognizance on 09.05.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/24.04.2025**