

SC No.43/2025

State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors

FIR No. 443/2024

PS Sangam Vihar

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
None for the complainant.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Erstwhile Ld. Counsel for
complainant.

Erstwhile Ld. Counsel for complainant has placed
on record copy of charge sheet with electronic evidence which
were earlier supplied to him as counsel for complainant.

Be awaited for appearance of Ld. Counsel for
complainant.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.05.2025

At 11:30am

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Abinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

As noted above, let copy of charge sheet and other
documents be handed over to Ld. Counsel for complainant
against acknowledgment.

**Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks to address the
court on the point of cognizance on the next date of hearing.**

List now for aforesaid purpose on 15.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.05.2025