

SC no.43/2025
State Vs. Anurag Pandey
FIR No. 443/2024
PS Sangam Vihar
15.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Complainant with Ld. Counsels Sh. Abinash
Kumar and Sh. Sanjay Sarkar.

Part arguments on the point of cognizance heard.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that despite specific allegations, investigating officer has not invoked the charges of cheating and forgery against the accused persons and has also left out some other accused persons whose involvement is clearly made out from the CCTV footage pertaining to the alleged incident of threatening the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks to file formal protest petition on behalf of the complainant.

At request, list now for filing of the protest petition / further proceedings on 01.08.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.07.2025