

SC no.43/2025

State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors

FIR No. 443/2024

PS Sangam Vihar

22.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Sh. Mukesh Walia, ACP, Sangam Vihar in person along with SI Rajak.

Reply to the protest petition filed, copy supplied to the complainant Nisha Devi.

List now for further consideration on **11.09.2025**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.08.2025