

**SC No. 43/2025**  
**State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors**  
**FIR no.443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**12.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Anurag Pandey, Pushpa Devi and Aashish Pandey are absent.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.  
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abinash Kumar.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused persons. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Put up for purpose fixed on 02.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/12.01.2026**