

**SC No. 43/2025**  
**State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors**  
**FIR no.443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**02.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Abhinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.  
Accused Anurag Pandey is present.  
Other accused persons are absent.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pushpa Devi and Aashish Pandey. Heard and allowed for today only.

In the order sheet dated 21.11.2025, inadvertently, it was mentioned that the case is now fixed for hearing of the protest petition of the complainant as well as on the issue of taking cognizance. This mistake is rectified as cognizance vide order dated 11.09.2025 by Ld. Predecessor of this court has already been taken and now the case is fixed for hearing of the protest petition of the complainant.

In view of the aforesaid, let arguments on protest petition be heard afresh on 16.03.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/02.02.2026**