

SC no. 43/2025
State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors
FIR no.443/2024
PS Sangam Vihar
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons through VC.
Sh. Sumanta Barik, Ld. Proxy counsel for
complainant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant seeks an
adjournment as main counsel for complainant is out station.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 11.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026