

**SC No.43/2025**  
**State Vs. Anurag Pandey and Ors**  
**FIR no.443/2024**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**11.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Additional PP  
for the State.  
All three accused persons are present.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
persons.  
Sh. Abinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Complainant in person.

Ld. Counsel for complainant is not ready today for  
arguments. He has sought time to be prepared for arguments on  
the protest petition.

Put up for arguments on the protest petition as well  
as arguments on the point of charge on 24.08.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/11.05.2026**